
SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT 
BYLAW NO. 766 

 
A Bylaw to impose fees and other charges for use of Gibsons and District 
Aquatic Facility, Gibsons and Area Community Centre, Sechelt Aquatic 

Centre and the Sunshine Coast Arena. 
 

 
WHEREAS the Sunshine Coast Regional District has established a service for the purpose of 
providing for the construction, capital improvements, operation and maintenance of a new Aquatic 
Centre in the District of Sechelt, a new ice-based Community Centre in the Town of Gibsons, the 
Sechelt (Sunshine Coast) Arena and the Gibsons Aquatic Centre in the Service Area as 
established by Community Recreation Facilities Service Establishing Bylaw No. 1058, 2005;  
 
AND WHEREAS under the Local Government Act and in accordance with Bylaw No. 1058, the 
Board may recover the annual cost of providing the service, excluding those costs for debt 
servicing of SCRD debt by the imposition of fees and charges imposed under section 397 of the 
Local Government Act; 
 
NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Sunshine Coast Regional District in open meeting 
assembled enacts as follows:  
 
1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as Community Recreation Facilities Fees and 

Charges Bylaw No.766, 2024 
 
2. In this bylaw the following definitions apply:   
 

“Adult” means an individual who is equal to or over the age 18 years 
and under the age of 60 years. 

 
“Birthday Party Package”  means a pre-registered rental that includes a 90-minute  

room rental (includes set up and clean up time), tokens, as 
well as single admissions for up to 15 Children and two (2) 
supervising Adults to a public skate or public swim.  

 
“Care Attendant” means an individual who provides support of a physical, 

psychological, emotional, intellectual or sensory nature 
which is necessary to ensure that a person with a disability is 
able to fully participate.   

 
“Child” means an individual who is equal to or over the age of six (6) 

years and under the age of 13 years. 
 

“Commercial” means any individual, group or organization, incorporated or 
unincorporated, that is not registered as a not-for-profit 
organization or charity that is utilizing a Recreation Facility 
for the purpose of financial gain or profit. 
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“Corporate Group Rate” means a rate available to businesses or organizations, either 
Non-Profit or Commercial, that receives a discount of 10% 
for the purchase of annual MYPASS Pass for 10 or more 
employees.   

 
“Family” means a group of more than one (1) and no more than six 

(6) individuals, comprised of no more than two (2) Adults, 
and up to four (4) Child or Youth combination who attend 
the Recreation Facility together. 

 
“Infant” means an individual who is two (2) years old or younger. 
 
"Junior Hockey” means the Sunshine Coast Junior Hockey team.  
 
“MYPASS Pass” means a 10-visit pass, monthly or annual pass, that is valid 

for the assigned passholder at any Recreation Facility 
including the Pender Harbour Aquatic and Fitness Centre 
that may be used for: 

• drop-in activities (does not include SCRD pre-
registered programs) 

• locker tokens 
• skate rental, and 
• advance reservation bookings for racquet court time.   

 
“Non-Prime Time” means the time between the hours of 6:00 AM and 3:00 PM 

on school days and, between the hours of 6:00 AM and 8:00 
AM on Non-School Days. 

 
“Non-Profit” means any legally constituted organization whose objective 

is to support or engage in activities of public or private 
interest without any commercial or monetary profit.  

 
“Non-School Days” means non-instructional days such as weekends, school 

district professional development days, school breaks, 
summer holidays and Statutory holidays. Does not include 
early dismissal days. 

 
“Normal Maintenance Staff” means regularly scheduled staff that are required to maintain 

the facility during regular facility operating hours. 
 

“Prime Time” means the time between the hours of 3:00 PM to 12:00 AM 
(midnight), on school days and, between 8:00 AM and 12:00 
AM (midnight) on Non-School Days. 

 
 “Recreation Facility”  means any of the four major recreation facilities on the 

Sunshine Coast located at the following locations: 
• Gibsons and District Aquatic Facility – 953 Gibsons Way, 

Gibsons, BC 
• Gibsons and Area Community Centre – 700 Park 

Avenue, Gibsons, BC 
• Sechelt Aquatic Centre – 5480 Shornecliffe Avenue, 

Sechelt, BC 
• Sunshine Coast Arena – 5982 Shoal Way, Sechelt, BC. 
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“Senior” means an individual who is equal to or over the age of 60 
years. 

“Special Event” means a one time, annual or infrequently occurring event 
within a Recreation Facility, such as trade shows, concerts, 
tournaments, corporate events, parties, festivals, or other 
similar events that is reserved for exclusive use and which 
meets the following criteria:  

a. Has a specific theme, and 
b. Has a pre-determined opening and closing day/time. 

 
“Third Party Practitioner” means an individual who instructs, trains or coaches within 

any Recreation Facility, excluding SCRD contracted 
instructors, or user groups who rent a Recreation Facility.  

 
“Tot” means an individual who is over the age of two (2) years and 

under the age of six (6) years. 
 
“Youth” means an individual who is equal to or over the age of 13 

years and under the age of 18 years.  
  

GENERAL CONDITIONS  
 
3. MYPASS Passes must be scanned upon each entry at each facility. 

  
4. Third Party Practitioners must be registered with the SCRD Recreation Division. Each 

admission includes up to two (2) clients per visit. Third Party Practitioner 10 Visit Passes 
must be scanned upon each visit/session with a client(s) and upon entry at each facility. 
 

5. Care Attendants must remain with the person with a disability at all times while at the facility. 
 

6. All rental rates include the standard facility, with Normal Maintenance Staff.  Where rentals 
require additional resources, the cost of those additional resources will be borne by the user.  
Additional costs will be charged according to the actual cost incurred by the Regional District.   

 
7. Users who do not vacate the facility in accordance with their rental permit will be subject to a 

prorated fee, for the period of time the facility was occupied beyond the time specified in the 
permit, in addition to any other rental fee associated with the rented facility at 1.5 times the 
regular rate.  

 
8. Special Event bookings will be charged for the hours of the booking that align with facility 

operating hours or the agreed upon hours of the event.  
 
SCHEDULES 
 
9. The following schedules attached hereto and forming part of this bylaw, are hereby adopted as 

the Fees and Charges for the Recreation Facilities: 
a. Schedule A – Admissions and Passes 
b. Schedule B – Facility Rentals 
c. Schedule C – Administrative Fees 
d. Schedule D – Advertising Fees 

 
10. The fees and charges set out in schedules A, B, C and D are inclusive of applicable taxes. 
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11. Late payment(s) will be subject to an interest penalty charge of 1.5% per month (19.56% 

annually) compounded monthly.  
 
OTHER CONSIDERATIONS 
 
12. Specific discounts and promotional pricing may be determined and approved by the General 

Manager, Community Services in an effort to promote participation in SCRD programs and 
services and encourage healthy lifestyles, in which case the fees set out herein shall be 
discounted accordingly for such purposes. 

 
13. This bylaw and schedules attached hereto come into force and effect on August 1, 2024. 
 
REPEAL 
 
14. Community Recreation Facilities Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 599, 2007 and amendments 

thereto, are hereby repealed. 
 
 

READ A FIRST TIME   this 9th  day of  May, 2024 
 
READ A SECOND TIME   this 9th  day of  May, 2024 

 
READ A THIRD TIME   this 9th  day of  May, 2024 
 
ADOPTED     this 23rd  day of  May, 2024 
 
 

 
 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       CORPORATE OFFICER 
 
 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       CHAIR 



Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 63.00$          63.00$         66.15$         66.15$         
Senior 54.00$          54.00$         56.70$         56.70$         
Youth 47.25$          47.25$         49.60$         49.60$         Third Party Practioner Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Child 38.25$          38.25$         40.15$         40.15$         First visit of the day 12.00$          12.00$         12.60$         12.60$         
Family 126.00$        126.00$       132.30$       132.30$       Additional visits on the same day 6.00$            6.00$            6.30$            6.30$            
Adult & Tot 81.00$          81.00$         85.05$         85.05$         10 Visit Pass 80.00$          80.00$         84.00$         84.00$         

MYPASS Monthly Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 51.25$          51.25$         53.80$         53.80$         
Senior 43.75$          43.75$         45.95$         45.95$         

MYPASS Annual Pass  (12 month) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 615.00$        615.00$       645.75$       645.75$       
Senior 525.00$        525.00$       551.25$       551.25$       
Youth 39.00$          39.00$         40.95$         40.95$         
Child 39.00$          39.00$         40.95$         40.95$         

Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 7.00$            7.00$           7.35$           7.35$           Adult 5.00$            5.00$            5.25$            5.25$            Adult 5.00$            5.00$         5.25$         5.25$         Adult 7.00$             7.00$         7.35$         7.35$         
Senior 6.00$            6.00$           6.30$           6.30$           Senior 4.50$            4.50$            4.75$            4.75$            Senior 4.50$            4.50$         4.75$         4.75$         Senior 6.00$             6.00$         6.30$         6.30$         
Youth 5.25$            5.25$           5.50$           5.50$           Youth 4.50$            4.50$            4.75$            4.75$            Youth 4.50$            4.50$         4.75$         4.75$         Youth 5.25$             5.25$         5.50$         5.50$         
Child 4.25$            4.25$           4.45$           4.45$           Child 3.75$            3.75$            3.95$            3.95$            Child 3.75$            3.75$         3.95$         3.95$         Child 4.25$             4.25$         4.45$         4.45$         
Infant Free Free Free Free Infant Free Free Free Free Infant Free Free Free Free Infant Free Free Free Free
Care Attendant Free Free Free Free Care Attendant Free Free Free Free Care Attendant Free Free Free Free Care Attendant Free Free Free Free
Adult & Tot 9.00$            9.00$           9.45$           9.45$           Family - no skate rentals 10.00$          10.00$         10.50$         10.50$         Family 10.00$          10.00$       10.50$       10.50$       Adult & Tot 9.00$             9.00$         9.45$         9.45$         
Family 14.00$          14.00$         14.70$         14.70$         Family - with skate rentals 16.00$          16.00$         16.80$         16.80$         Adult & Tot 6.50$            6.50$         6.85$         6.85$         Family 14.00$          14.00$       14.70$       14.70$       

MYPASS 10 Visit Pass (includes Fitness Drop-In) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Adult & Tot 6.50$            6.50$            6.85$            6.85$            10 Visit Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 MYPASS 10 Visit Pass (includes Fitness Drop-In) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 63.00$          63.00$         66.15$         66.15$         10 Visit Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Adult 45.00$          45.00$       47.25$       47.25$       Adult 63.00$          63.00$       66.15$       66.15$       
Senior 54.00$          54.00$         56.70$         56.70$         Adult 45.00$          45.00$         47.25$         47.25$         Senior 40.50$          40.50$       42.50$       42.50$       Senior 54.00$          54.00$       56.70$       56.70$       
Youth 47.25$          47.25$         49.60$         49.60$         Senior 40.50$          40.50$         42.50$         42.50$         Youth 40.50$          40.50$       42.50$       42.50$       Youth 47.25$          47.25$       49.60$       49.60$       
Child 38.25$          38.25$         40.15$         40.15$         Youth 40.50$          40.50$         42.50$         42.50$         Child 33.75$          33.75$       35.45$       35.45$       Child 38.25$          38.25$       40.15$       40.15$       
Family 126.00$        126.00$       132.30$       132.30$       Child 33.75$          33.75$         35.45$         35.45$         Infant Free Free Free Free Family 126.00$        126.00$    132.30$    132.30$    
Adult & Tot 81.00$          81.00$         85.05$         85.05$         Family - no skate rentals 90.00$          90.00$         94.50$         94.50$         Family 90.00$          90.00$       94.50$       94.50$       Adult & Tot 81.00$          81.00$       85.05$       85.05$       

MYPASS Monthly Pass (includes Fitness Drop-In) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Family - with skate rentals 144.00$       144.00$       151.20$       151.20$       Adult & Tot 58.50$          58.50$       61.45$       61.45$       MYPASS Monthly Pass (includes Fitness Drop-In) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 51.25$          51.25$         53.80$         53.80$         Drop In Hockey Only - Single Admissions Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Monthly Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Adult 51.25$          51.25$       53.80$       53.80$       
Senior 43.75$          43.75$         45.95$         45.95$         Adult 8.50$            8.50$            8.95$            8.95$            Adult 37.50$          37.50$       39.40$       39.40$       Senior 43.75$          43.75$       45.95$       45.95$       

MYPASS Annual (12 month) Pass  (includes Fitness Drop-In) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Senior 7.50$            7.50$            7.90$            7.90$            Senior 33.25$          33.25$       34.90$       34.90$       MYPASS Annual (12 month) Pass (includes Fitness Drop-In) Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 615.00$        615.00$       645.75$       645.75$       Youth 8.50$            8.50$            8.95$            8.95$            Fitness Drop-In Admission Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Adult 615.00$        615.00$    645.75$    645.75$    
Senior 525.00$        525.00$       551.25$       551.25$       Drop In Hockey Only - 10 Visit Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Adult 7.00$            7.00$         7.35$         7.35$         Senior 525.00$        525.00$    551.25$    551.25$    
Youth 39.00$          39.00$         40.95$         40.95$         Adult 76.50$          76.50$         80.35$         80.35$         Senior 6.00$            6.00$         6.30$         6.30$         Youth 39.00$          39.00$       40.95$       40.95$       
Child 39.00$          39.00$         40.95$         40.95$         Senior 67.50$          67.50$         70.90$         70.90$         Youth 5.25$            5.25$         5.50$         5.50$         Child 39.00$          39.00$       40.95$       40.95$       

Drop In Skating or Dry Floor Only - Single Admissions Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Youth 76.50$          76.50$         80.35$         80.35$         Shower 3.00$            3.00$         3.00$         3.00$         Shower 3.00$             3.00$         3.00$         3.00$         
Adult 5.00$            5.00$           5.25$           5.25$           0.50$            0.50$         0.50$         0.50$         0.50$             0.50$         0.50$         0.50$         
Senior 4.50$            4.50$           4.75$           4.75$           
Youth 4.50$            4.50$           4.75$           4.75$           
Child 3.75$            3.75$           3.95$           3.95$           
Infant Free Free Free Free
Family - no skate rentals 10.00$          10.00$         10.50$         10.50$         
Family - with skate rentals 16.00$          16.00$         16.80$         16.80$         
Adult & Tot 6.50$            6.50$           6.85$           6.85$           

Drop In Skating or Dry Floor Only - 10 Visit Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 45.00$          45.00$         47.25$         47.25$         
Senior 40.50$          40.50$         42.50$         42.50$         
Youth 40.50$          40.50$         42.50$         42.50$         
Child 33.75$          33.75$         35.45$         35.45$         
Family - no skate rentals 90.00$          90.00$         94.50$         94.50$         
Family - with skate rentals 144.00$        144.00$       151.20$       151.20$       

Drop In Hockey Only - Single Admissions Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 8.50$            8.50$           8.95$           8.95$           
Senior 7.50$            7.50$           7.90$           7.90$           
Youth 8.50$            8.50$           8.95$           8.95$           

Drop In Hockey Only - 10 Visit Pass Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Adult 76.50$          76.50$         80.35$         80.35$         
Senior 67.50$          67.50$         70.90$         70.90$         
Youth 76.50$          76.50$         80.35$         80.35$         

Shower 3.00$            3.00$           3.00$           3.00$           
0.50$            0.50$           0.50$           0.50$           

Locker Tokens

Sechelt Aquatic Centre 
Single Admissions Single Admission (includes Fitness Drop-In)

Locker Tokens 

Gibsons & District Aquatic Facility 
Single Admission (includes Fitness Drop-In)

INCLUSIVE OF All TAXES/RESERVE FUND CONTRIBUTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Single Admissions 
Sunshine Coast Arena 

*NOTE:  Third Party Practitioner have access to the weight rooms and pools.  

Locks

MYPASS (valid for all Recreation Facilities and Pender Harbour Aquatic and Fitness Centre)
MYPASS 10 Visit Pass 

Schedule A – Admissions and Passes

Gibsons and Area Community Centre



Gibsons and Area Community Centre - Hourly Room Rental Rates Pool Rentals - Hourly Rentals
Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Arena Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Gibsons & District Aquatic Facility Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26

Adult 50.00$         52.50$             55.15$             57.90$             Adult - Prime 205.00$       215.25$    226.00$    237.30$    Adult 20.00$         21.00$      22.05$      23.15$      
Commerical 75.00$         78.75$             82.70$             86.85$             Adult - Non Prime 150.00$       157.50$    165.40$    173.65$    Youth 17.00$         17.85$      18.75$      19.70$      
Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Adult - Special Event 180.00$       189.00$    198.45$    208.35$    Commerical 25.00$         26.25$      27.55$      28.95$      
Commerical 35.00$         36.75$             38.60$             40.55$             Child - Prime 94.00$         98.70$      103.65$    108.85$    Adult 75.00$         78.75$      82.70$      86.85$      
Adult 15.00$         15.75$             16.55$             17.40$             Child - Non Prime 70.00$         73.50$      77.15$      81.00$      Youth 75.00$         78.75$      82.70$      86.85$      
Commerical 25.00$         26.25$             27.55$             28.95$             Child - Special Event 80.00$         84.00$      88.20$      92.60$      Commerical 90.00$         94.50$      99.25$      104.20$    
Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Youth - Prime 94.00$         98.70$      103.65$    108.85$    Sechelt Aquatic Centre Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Commerical 30.00$         31.50$             33.10$             34.75$             Youth - Non Prime 70.00$         73.50$      77.15$      81.00$      Adult 19.00$         19.95$      20.95$      22.00$      
Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Youth - Special Event 80.00$         84.00$      88.20$      92.60$      Youth 17.00$         17.85$      18.75$      19.70$      
Commerical 30.00$         31.50$             33.10$             34.75$             Jr Hockey - Prime 120.00$       120.00$    126.00$    132.30$    Commerical 25.00$         26.25$      27.55$      28.95$      
Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Jr Hockey - Non Prime 90.00$         90.00$      94.50$      99.25$      Adult 145.00$       152.25$    159.85$    167.85$    
Commerical 35.00$         36.75$             38.60$             40.55$             Senior - Prime 94.00$         98.70$      103.65$    108.85$    Youth 125.00$       131.25$    137.80$    144.70$    
Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Senior - Non-Prime 70.00$         73.50$      77.15$      81.00$      Commerical 275.00$       288.75$    303.20$    318.35$    
Commerical 35.00$         36.75$             38.60$             40.55$             Commercial - Prime 300.00$       315.00$    330.75$    347.30$    
Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Commercial - Non Prime 225.00$       236.25$    248.05$    260.45$    

Commerical 35.00$         36.75$             38.60$             40.55$             Commercial - Special Event 250.00$       262.50$    275.65$    289.45$    
Adult 10.00$         10.50$             11.05$             11.60$             Yes Yes Yes Yes Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Commerical 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Adult 55.00$         57.75$      60.65$      63.70$      Racquet/Squash Adult 15.00$         15.75$      16.55$      17.40$      
Adult 15.00$         15.75$             16.55$             17.40$             Child 55.00$         57.75$      60.65$      63.70$      

Commerical 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             Youth 55.00$         57.75$      60.65$      63.70$      

Sechelt Aquatic Centre - Hourly Room Rental Rates Commercial 125.00$       131.25$    137.80$    144.70$    Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26 Arena Parking Lot Hourly 30.00$         31.50$      33.10$      34.75$      Per Booked Party Child/Youth 70.00$         73.50$      77.15$      81.00$      

Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             
Commerical 25.00$         26.25$             27.55$             28.95$             
Adult 30.00$         31.50$             33.10$             34.75$             
Commerical 55.00$         57.75$             60.65$             63.70$             

Sunshine Coast Arena - Hourly Room Rental Rates
Category Current fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26

Adult 20.00$         21.00$             22.05$             23.15$             
Commerical 40.00$         42.00$             44.10$             46.30$             

Community Room - Daily Adult 90.00$         94.50$             99.25$             104.20$           

Multipurpose Room 219 B

Multipurpose Room 219 C

Birthday Party Package

Dry Floor

Ice Season

Competition and or Leisure Tank (hour)

Competition and or Leisure Tank (lane)

Pool Rental - entire pool

Pool Rental - per lane

Schedule B – Facility Rentals

Courts - Hourly Rental Rate (Per Court)

INCLUSIVE OF All TAXES/RESERVE FUND CONTRIBUTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Community Room - Hourly

Arena - Hourly Rentals

Ice Cleans Included in Rental Rates

Community Room

Fitness Studio

Kitchen - Room 223

Room 217

Room 209

Room 204

Wellness Studio

Room 230 (Small Meeting Rm)

Multipurpose Room 219 ABC

Multipurpose Room 219 A



Item Current Fee 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26
Easel Rental 5.00$               5.00$             5.25$              5.25$                  
Projector Rental 10.00$             10.00$           10.50$            10.50$               
Screen Rental 5.00$               5.00$             5.25$              5.25$                  
TV and DVD Rental 10.00$             10.00$           10.50$            10.50$               
Pool Table (30 minutes) 2.00$               2.00$             2.10$              2.10$                  
Table Tennis Paddle and 2 Balls Rental 1.00$               1.00$             1.05$              1.05$                  
Fooseball Rental 1.00$               1.00$             1.05$              1.05$                  
Squash Goggles Rental Free Free Free Free
Court Racquet and Ball Rental 2.00$               2.00$             2.10$              2.10$                  
Skate Rental - Adult/Senior/Youth 2.75$               2.75$             2.90$              2.90$                  
Skate Rental -Tot/ Child 1.50$               1.50$             1.60$              1.60$                  
Ice Cleats Rental 1.00$               1.00$             1.05$              1.05$                  
Pickleball Racquet Rental 1.00$               1.00$             1.05$              1.05$                  
Video Streaming Internet Connection (per event) 50.00$             50.00$           52.50$            52.50$               
Photocopies - single sided, black and white

8.5"x11' or 8.5"x14" 0.25$               0.25$             0.25$              0.25$                  
11'x17" 0.30$               0.30$             0.30$              0.30$                  

Photocopies - single sided, color
8.5"x11' or 8.5"x14" 2.50$               2.50$             2.65$              2.65$                  

11'x17" 2.75$               2.75$             2.90$              2.90$                  
Skate Sharpening 6.00$               6.00$             6.30$              6.30$                  
Replacement Pass Card 5.00$               5.00$             5.25$              5.25$                  
Interest Rates: Late payments will be subject to an interest penalty charge of 1.5% per month, compounded annually

Schedule C –  Administrative Fees 
INCLUSIVE OF All TAXES/RESERVE FUND CONTRIBUTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED



Schedule D – Advertising Fees
INCLUSIVE OF All TAXES/RESERVE FUND CONTRIBUTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

Arena Item Dimensions One Year Term 2 Year Term 3 Year Term
GACC Arena Board 96" x 32" 825.00$            1,400.00$                           1,870.00$   
SCA Arena Board 96" x 32" 825.00$            1,400.00$                           1,870.00$   
Both GACC & SCA Arena Board 96" x 32" 1,430.00$         2,426.67$                           3,241.33$   
GACC & SCA 01-Aug-24 01-Aug-25 01-Aug-26

275.00$       288.75$    303.20$    
225.00$       236.25$    248.05$    
100.00$       105.00$    110.25$    

Installation - Freeze In textile 125.00$       131.25$    137.80$    
Installation - Freeze In textile 300.00$       315.00$    330.75$    

Item

01-Aug-24

up to 50 ft2

over 50 ft2 and up to 315 ft2

Installation - New Advertisement (Includes lexan cover sheet)
Installation - Replacement Lexan Cover Sheet  (Re-use existing styrene panel)
Installation - Replacement Styrene Panel  (Re-use existing lexan cover sheet)
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